
4()9 RUSS BUILDING 

NE:JSINGH 
" Walte r J sl smn Chain Belt Co r360 Grove 
Neisser Bernard (Minnie) 11250 Taylor 
" Minnie Mrs m g r Euclid Apts r250 Taylor 
Neistr ath W prsmn S F News r3631 18th 
Neiswinkel Oliver (Freid a) plstr h1836 Golden 

Gate av 
Neito E H shtmtlwkr r74 6th 
Neitzel Frank E (Louise) constr s up t Beth -

lehem Shipbldg Corp h176 28th av 
Nelze r Evelyn L Mrs h795 Sutter 
Nekas John conty 2783 Mission r3136 24th 
Neiasmich Jeremiah (Dorothy ) walter h275 

Maynard 
" Lawrence (Luce ) lab h49 Mayna rd 
Nekom John (E sther ) mgr Boston Lunch h158 

Granville way 
Nekrash vlch Miklas (Alexa ndra ) uphol h2518 

Pine 
Nekrasoll P eter h1945 Clay 
Neland J ack chauf h1273 Potrero av 
Nelander Carl (Loui se) hatter h267 Downey 
" Ellsworth clk r267 Downey 
" Nels N (Carrie) taIlor h1589 4th av 
N elcke Chas L S c lk SPCo r2095 Fulton 
" Felix m gr St Inigo Apts h2095 Fulton 
NeIder Julius I (Anna) lab h15b Brush pI 
Nele is J ohn barber r4083 18th 
Nelford Montgomery G (Ann ) adv solr Chron-

iele Pub Co h1803 Cabrillo 
Nella Lorenzo (Candida) chauf h324 Lombard 
" P ete r S (Jennie T ) h1816 Green 
Nelle H Wm exec sec Garage & Prope r ty 

Owners r Bkly 
Nellen Anna M Mrs dom 200 Walnut 
" J oh n auto mech r1114 Octavia 
" Maurice r1114 Octavia 
N elle I' Anna rl442 Union 
" Edna L s lswn r1442 Union 
" Minna (wid Leopold ) h1442 Union 
" Walter s lsmn Pac Gas Htg Co r Palo Al to 
Nelles B r187 3d 
Nelli Giuseppe chauf h21 Tuscany al 
" Giuseppe (AmelIa ) lab h532 Lombard 
" Julio cement wkr r823 Greenwich 
" Saml (Lu cy) candymkr h63 Alvarado 
Nellis Alex C concretewkr h1849 9th 
" B ertlla Mrs h1124 Eddy 
" Geo W (Morris -Nelli s Co ) r Piedmont 
" Luther elk r1 201 Goug h 
" W W dlst m gr 011 Well Supply Co r Okld 
Nellist Frank (M a mie) h346 30th av 
Nellman Florence C chf clk PTCCo r30 Chen­

ery 
Nello's Pharmacy (Lionel and Frank Grossl) 

528 Broadway 
N ellsson K erst! h1660 Clay 
N elms John slsmn P a ul H artman r2032 Mis ­

sion 
Nelsen see a ls o Nelson, Neilson, Nie lsen and 

Nie lson 
" Andw !iremn r759 Natoma 
" Axe l (Amelia ) seamn h747 Shrade r 
" C A rl063 D eH a ro 
" Carl J (Eva) seamn h1325 Sanch ez 
" E a rl appr r747 Shrader 
" Ed gar E aud Assoc on Co 
" Eliz Mrs matron YMCA r627 Mangels 
II Evald masseur r270 Sanchez 
" Fred lab r2375 Bus h 
" Hilm er (lngred) h3648 20th 
" I s rael (Sara ) r2379 Bus h 
"Jacob (Maline) carp hl009 Vermont 
" John (Ida ) lab h1507 Sanchez 
" Karl seamn r315 5th 
" Larine Mrs r2921 Folsom 
" Mack clk h201 W ebster 
" O tto linemn r747 Shra der 
"Thorwald (Millie ) (Jensen & Nelsen) 11414 

Funston av 
N elslch Arth r239 3d 
Nelson A clk Ingrim - Ru tledge Co 
" A emp Am Can Co r2603 S acr amento 
" A An tone h1643 Bush 
" A H printer R apid Ser vice Press r Okld 
" Aaron tailor r736 AshbufY 
" Abr L (Sara h A) ser v sta opr h500 Oak 
" Adoph (Karin ) carp h3955 20th 
" Adolph F (Emma C ) h1192 Alabama 
" Augu stu s G (Louise) ba rber h1432 Clement 
" Al asst supt G eo N Eastm an r2114 Mission 
" Albt r226 Embarca d ero 
" Albt (Augu sta) h1551 Funston av 
"Albt (Anna C) brick contr 242 Ocean av 

h1346 16tb av 
" Albt (Eleanor) carp b1851 19th 
" Albt clk r640 Walle r 
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Nf:lSON 
" Alb t (Anna C ) concrete contr 242 O cean av 

h1346 16 t h av 
.. Alb t B c lk r248 Capp 
.. Albt C r1216 Page 
" Albt C clk Bd State Harbor Comnrs r Bkly 
" Albt E (Edna M ) (Hasting & Nelson ) h1216 

Page 
" Albt E auto t rmr r2849 Folsom 
" Albt E E (Viola) s lsmn Ford Motor Co h155 

Girard 
" Albt J c lk rl72 H ighland av 
" Albt L (Anna ) reporter Bradstr eet Co h233 

Cervantes blvd 
" Alb t M Inspr R eta il Credit Co r Mill Valley 
"Albin W (Phyllis) s lsmn h1617 Lomba rd 
" Alex clk r997 Golden Gate av 
" Alfa L c lk r661 'h San Jose av 
"Alfd (Be rnice ) elk h75 Lis bon 
"Alfd (Cath ) glazier 3339 23d 1130 Bruns ­

wick 
" Alfd (G erda) tmstr h847 14th 
" Alfd C (H elen ) m g r Z ell er Lacquer Mfg Co 

hl0l Rlvoli 
" Alfd H welder r2301 15th 
" Alfd L r115 Sev ille 
.. Alfd 0 (B ernice) clk h75 Lis bon 
" Al got marble wkr r2114 Mission 
" Alice r355 Oak 
"Alice h871 Turk 
" Alice nurse 115 Otsego av 
" Alice walter r240 O ' F a rrell 
.. Alice S forwmn Sterling Furn Co r 780 P ost 
" Allen clk r442 Capistrano a v 
.. Allen (Grace) electro h93 R ay mond av 
" Allen E (Belle) Ice mkr h1565 Wa shn 
" Alley s lsmn Union Furn Co r Okld 
" Alm a C r143 J er sey 
.. Alonzo S bkpr W P Fulle r ~ Co r485 Eddy 
" Alpheus W (Lorraine M ) slsmn h195 W est 

Portal av 
.. Alvi n (Josephine) tailor h1325 Geneva av 
.. Andw (Hulda ) h217a 29th 
" Andw (Dora) h447 Day 
.. Andw ba rb er r272 Connecticut 
" Andw carp r230 Hazelwood av 
.. Andw carp r3004 Leguna 
" Andw Jan r236 6th 
" Andw m eats 498 14th r152 Dolores 
.. And w mtrmn rl286 Turk 
.. Andw uphol r1696 Howard 
"Andw (Allie M ) v-pres Spreckels Cream-

eries h607 21st av 
" Andw with Schmidt Litho Co r1562 32d 
" Andw A h812 Potrero av 
" Andw C (Edith ) hi Hidalgo ter 
" Andw R (AnnIe» concrete wkr h158 Al-

pine ter 
" Ani ta M br m gr W U Tel r Okld 
" Anna clk r441 Douglas 
" Anna Mrs h2773 Greenwich 
" Anna Mrs maid 1027 Golden Gate a v 
.. Ann a Mrs mach opr r725 14th 
" Anna C bkpr h 1020 Bush 
.. Anna C sten U S Vet Bur r11 5 Seville 
.. Anna C (wid John 0 ) r1404 Alabama. 
" Anna C (wid Walfred ) mlnr h3548 17th 
" Anna E Mrs dom 2700 Broadway 
" Anna L Mrs chf c lk Bra d street Co r233 

Cervan tes blvd 
" Anna M Mrs cash Cali Anti-Saloon League 

h728 16 t h av 
" An ton glodsmth r1767 8th av 
" Anton tanner r1450 K ansas 
"Antone B Jwlr H a rris SteinmeYer & Co 

rl767 8th av 
" Arnold C (Astrid C ) clk h146 Ashton av 
" Arnold C (Astrid ) c lk 11325 Holloway av 
" Arnt R (Slgne) steward h25 Newton 
.. Arth (J ean) e lectn h905a Diamond 
" Arth lab rl07 J a rboe av 
" Arth A (Florence ) hosemn SFFD l1274 Lis-

bon 
.. Arth B (Margt L ) phys h405 21st a v 
.. Arth C (Wilhelmina ) carp h2517 Calif 
.. Ar th E printer r24 Camp 
" Arth E radio repr 834 Valencia 
" Arth H h2301 15th 
" Arth H (Lydia M ) pntr h2973 Pac ific av 
" Arth M (Eva) h 543 Central av 
" Arth 0 clk r 264 6th a v 
" Arth R carp r 136 Foerster 
" Arth R (Mary J ) cas h Coml Union Assur 

Co h1400 Filbert 
" Arth V clk r130 Eagle 
" Arvid r2079 15th 
" Arvid V lab h31 Wolfe 
" Astrid dom 3355 PaCIfic a v 

Ne:J,soN 
" Au g H (Wilma ) h4353 25th av 
" Augustus G barber 305 Clement rl433 Clem-

ent 
" Avln clk r297 Capistrano av 
" Avis r607 21st av 
" Axel r2256 M arket 
" Axel drl ver r117 Woodrow 
" Axel lab r156 Tehama 
" Axel A (Agnes) (Hotel Ang lo ) h143 Jersey 
" Axel H ins pr Dept of Public Heal t h h531 

Alvarado 
" B r2306 Market 
" B C h2911 16th 
" B Gordon with Ins Co of N Am r863 Bush 
" Beatrice clk r 2671 Lombard 
" Beatrice sten r410 15th av 
" Beatrice L sten r 2269 15th 
" Belbert men's furn gs 144 The Embarcadero 

and r estr 148 do r42 Marke t 
"Bernard E chauf r4 317 26th 
"Bernice Mrs sten Bashaw-Arey Co r1538 

Filbert 
" Bernice H sten Norwich Union Fire Ins Soc 

r2978 P acific av 
" Bernice P s ten r152 Felton 
" Bert E h200 Naples 
" Be r te l A (Gladys ) sls mn h256 Ju s tin dr 
" Bertha r2030 Broadway 
" Bessie M elk Met Lite I ns Co r Bkly 
" Betty Mrs s m s trs r56 Valley 
" Bliss slswn r 536 Leavenworth 
.. Britta A clk r725 Van Ness av 
" Broder E (Muriel E ) slsmn h1339 41st av 
" Brude T hod car r ier r 2256 Market 
.. C auto asm blr r4415 Shafter av 
.. C B s upvr PG&ECo r690 4th av 
" C E h3672 18th 
.. C W acct H a s ki n s & Sells r940 Leavenworth 
" C W teleg opr r141 Edd y 
" Carl r46 J ackson 
" Carl r 210 Scott 
" Carl h888 Eddy 
" Carl r2 162 Market 
.. Carl ca rp h222 Athens 
.. Carl ( Ida) ca rp r5290 Mission 
" Carl gdnr r308a Bartlett 
"Carl (Wilhelmina) mach h4282 22d 
" Carl mech r1312 Golden Gate av 
" Carl printer Union Litho Co r628 Edna 
" Carl waiter h843 Van Ness av 
" Carl with Sherman Clay & Co r4282 22d 
" Carl A (Constance) jan h l 72 Hi gh land av 
"Carl A (J ennie) pres Russian River Im-

provement Co h 533 Alvar ado 
.. Carl E tormn S F Casket Co r Piedmont 
" Carl E (Al ice J ) mtlwkr h3672 18th 
" Carl E (Georgia) pkr h40 Mateo 
" Carl E (Eva E ) printer h628 Monterey blvd 
.. Carl H clk r112 7th 
" Carl H pntr r880 Urbano dr 
.. Carl J lab r264 Valencia 
.. Carl L elk Fuller Pharm r208 Fairmount 
" Carl N sec Russian River Improvement Co 

r770 California 
" CarlO cbtmkr r259 Eureka 
"Carl 0 (Signe L ) cbauf h256 Colling wood 
" Carl R (Viola) uphol h252 Cumberland 
" Carl S (Wilhelmina ) pntr h880 Urbano dr 
" Carl W mtrmn r818 40th av 
" Carl W (Jennie) pntr h130 Eag le 
.. CarolYn (McCoy Label Co ) r2758 Filbert 
.. Cath maid r143 Vicks burg 
" Cath D sten P F Collier & Son Distr Corp 

r627 Mangels a v 
" Chas cas h Villa Mor et 
" Chas cook r114 Stillman 
" Chas marble s tr r333 Church 
" Chas (Mary) formn ChrIsten son Lbr Co 

h879 Ocean av 
" Chas lab r827 Howard 
" Chas lab r347 San Carlos 
" Chas Mathilda) lab h4328 19t h 
" Chas lab r1574 15th 
" Chas m u sician h1165 Va lencia 
" Chas ( Cath ) pntr h2567 26t h a v 
" Chas s tevedore h9 1st ct 
" Chas C sign write r h3639 Mission 
NEL ON CHARLES CO THE. J ames Tyson 

P 'r es, Lumber and Shipping, 230 CaliIor· 
nia 3d Floor. Tel DAvenport 5100 

" Chas D clk Assoc Oil Co r O k ld 
" Chas E hosemn SFFD r792 Ca pp 
" Chas J (Thelma ) h37 B ach e 
" Cbas J bkpr Bank of Italy r380 Eddy 
" Chas L (P etra ) c a rp h208 F airmou nt 
" Chas R pkr h885 H ead 

H. O. HARRISON COMPANY 
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